Regulatory Story

Go to market news section





Summit Germany Limited - SMTG TR-1: NOTIFICATION OF MAJOR INTEREST IN SHARES Released 18:00 04-Jul-2016

RNS Number: 2044D Summit Germany Limited

04 July 2016

TR-1: NOTIFICATION OF MAJOR INTEREST IN SHARES

Identity of the issuer or the underlying issuer of existing shares to which voting rights are attached: The image is a continuous conti	SUMMIT GERMANY LIMITED	
2 Reason for the notification (please tick	k the appropriate box or boxes):	
An acquisition or disposal of voting rights		
An acquisition or disposal of qualifying final may result in the acquisition of shares alrestights are attached	eady issued to which voting	
An acquisition or disposal of instruments v to qualifying financial instruments	with similar economic effect	
An event changing the breakdown of voting	ng rights	
FIL Investment Services (UK) Limited delegated investment management Other (please services to FIL Investments International on 1 specify): July 2016 and the chain of controlled undertakings through which voting rights are held is updated to reflect this delegation.		
3. Full name of person(s) subject to the FIL Limited		
4. Full name of shareholder(s) (if different from 3.): ^{iv} See Section 9		
5. Date of the transaction and date on which the threshold is crossed or reached: \(^{\text{V}}\)	01 July 2016	
6. Date on which issuer notified:	04 July 2016	
7. Threshold(s) that is/are crossed or reached: vi, vii	5%	

8. Notified details:						
A: Voting rights attached to shares viii, ix						
f Situation previous to the triggering transaction		Resulting situation after the triggering transaction				
Number of	Number of	Number Number of voting % of vo		% of votir	ting rights *	
Shares	Voting Rights	Indirect	Direct xi	Indirect xii	Direct	Indirect
40,875,255	40,875,255	40,875,255		40,875,255		8.78%
	S attached Situation pr to the trigge transaction Number of Shares	Situation previous to the triggering transaction Number Number of of Shares Voting Rights	Situation previous to the triggering transaction Number of of Shares Note that the triggering transaction Number of of of shares Number of shares Number of shares Number of shares Indirect	Situation previous to the triggering transaction Number of of Shares Voting Rights Situation previous Resulting situation at the triggering situation at the situation situation at the situation situat	Situation previous to the triggering transaction Number of of Shares Noting Rights Situation previous to the triggering transaction Resulting situation after the triggering situation after situation afte	Situation previous to the triggering transaction Number of of Shares Voting Rights Situation previous Resulting situation after the triggering transaction Situation after the triggering transaction Wumber of voting rights Number of voting rights Indirect Direct Indirect Direct

B: Qualifying Financial Instruments				
Resulting situation after the triggering transaction				
Type of financial instrument	Expiration date xiii	Exercise/ Conversion Period ^{xiv}	Number of voting rights that may be acquired if the instrument is exercised/ converted.	% of voting rights

C: Financial Instruments xv,	xvi			effect to Qualifying	g Financial	
Type of financial instrument					ng rights	
					Nominal	Delta

Total (A+B+C)	
Number of voting rights	Percentage of voting rights
40,875,255	8.78%

9. Chain of controlled undertakings through which the voting rights and	d/or
the	
financial instruments are effectively held, if applicable: xxi	

Controlled Undertaking	Percentage Holding
FIL INVESTMENTS INTERNATIONAL	8.78
Grand Total	8.78

Proxy Voting:	
10. Name of the proxy holder:	
11. Number of voting rights proxy holder will acquire/ cease to hold:	
12. Date on which proxy holder will acquire/ cease to hold voting rights:	

13. Additional information:	Threshold crossing by a controlled undertaking
14. Contact name:	Sally-Ann Hatton
15. Contact telephone number:	fil-regreporting@fil.com, 01737 837148

This information is provided by RNS
The company news service from the London Stock Exchange

END

HOLLLFFRDRISIIR

CLOSE



Sponsored Financial Content ■ Bupa World Cover helps you choose your specialist when you need it ■ Bupa Global ■ Top 10 reasons to invest in income MarketViews ■ Expert financial and political views on Latin America ■ MarketViews

London Stock Exchange plc is not responsible for and does not check content on this Website. Website users are responsible for checking content. Any news item (including any prospectus) which is addressed solely to the persons and countries specified therein

should not be relied upon other than by such persons and/or outside the specified countries. Terms and conditions, including restrictions on use and distribution apply.

©2014 London Stock Exchange plc. All rights reserved

TR-1: NOTIFICATION OF MAJOR INTEREST IN SHARES - RNS